
Calloway County 

Local Building Inspector: Keith Miller 
Phone Number:  270-762-0350

Marisa Stewart – City of Murray 
270-762-0350, ext. 1134

State Building Inspector: Spence Sowell 
E-mail Address: spence.sowell@ky.gov 
Phone Number: 270-889-7066

State Manufactured 
Housing Inspector: 
E-mail Address:

Gary Blackburn
 gary.blackburn@ky.gov 

Phone Number: 270-388-3257

Local Electrical Inspector: Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
City office where work is to be performed 

State Electrical Inspector: Tony Mercer 
E-mail Address: tony.mercer@ky.gov 
Phone Number: 270-601-1698

State Elevator Inspector: Jacob Menser 
E-mail Address: jacobt.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number: 270-226-4742

HVAC Inspector: Andy Suiter 
E-mail Address: andy.suiter@ky.gov 
Phone Number: 270-356-6319

Plumbing Inspector: Brad Erwin 
E-mail Address: brad.erwin@ky.gov     
Cell Phone: 270-293-6856

Office Hours:  Monday, Thursday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number: 270-753-3381

Office Address: Calloway County Center 
602 Memory Lane 
Murray, KY 42071 

Health Dept.: 
Environmentalist: Chad Burch Landon Barrow 
Office Phone Number: 270-753-3381

Boiler Inspector: Dale Snyder 
E-mail Address: dale.snyder@ky.gov 
Cell Phone: 270-363-9056

Updated: 11/14/2025/rh 
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